
Line Ref.
No. No. Item Description QTY Unit Cost Extension Cost Extension Cost Extension Cost Extension

1 202 MANHOLE REMOVED 9 EACH $600.00 $5,400.00 $300.00 $2,700.00 $750.00 $6,750.00 $500.00 $4,500.00

2 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 2177 FT $5.00 $10,885.00 $1.00 $2,177.00 $5.00 $10,885.00 $1.00 $2,177.00

3 202 FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT (GROUT) 91 FT $70.00 $6,370.00 $10.00 $910.00 $50.00 $4,550.00 $10.00 $910.00

4 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED 6 EACH $160.00 $960.00 $100.00 $600.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,800.00

5 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $55000.00 $55,000.00 $9,573.00 $9,573.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

6 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449) 133 CY $290.00 $38,570.00 $370.00 $49,210.00 $500.00 $66,500.00 $525.00 $69,825.00

7 304 AGGREGATE BASE 1292 CY $45.00 $58,140.00 $35.00 $45,220.00 $50.00 $64,600.00 $50.00 $64,600.00

8 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL/SY), AS PER PLAN 143 GAL $5.00 $715.00 $5.00 $715.00 $10.00 $1,430.00 $8.00 $1,144.00

9 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P 25 SF $80.00 $2,000.00 $15.00 $375.00 $20.00 $500.00 $12.00 $300.00

10 608 4" CONCRETE WALK 831 SF $10.00 $8,310.00 $12.00 $9,972.00 $12.00 $9,972.00 $20.00 $16,620.00

11 609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND), AS PER PLAN 278 LF $30.00 $8,340.00 $42.00 $11,676.00 $55.00 $15,290.00 $40.00 $11,120.00

12 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 9 EACH $4500.00 $40,500.00 $4,500.00 $40,500.00 $7,000.00 $63,000.00 $4,000.00 $36,000.00

13 611 TYPE D SANITARY DROP MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 2 EACH $6000.00 $12,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00

14 611 8" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 1402 LF $90.00 $126,180.00 $100.00 $140,200.00 $115.00 $161,230.00 $125.00 $175,250.00

15 611 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 866 LF $85.00 $73,610.00 $85.00 $73,610.00 $105.00 $90,930.00 $150.00 $129,900.00

16 611 SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN 19 EACH $575.00 $10,925.00 $1,000.00 $19,000.00 $2,000.00 $38,000.00 $750.00 $14,250.00

17 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (706.02) 50 FT $50.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $50.00 $10.00 $500.00 $15.00 $750.00

18 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (706.02) 50 FT $100.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00

19 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (706.02) 50 FT $125.00 $6,250.00 $1.00 $50.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $60.00 $3,000.00

20 611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (706.02) 50 FT $200.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00

21 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LUMP $10000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

22 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING 1 LUMP $18000.00 $18,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

23 624 MOBILIZATION 1 LUMP $60000.00 $60,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

24 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 4 EACH $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00

25 638 6" C909 WATER MAIN PIPE AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN 28 LF $110.00 $3,080.00 $120.00 $3,360.00 $100.00 $2,800.00 $50.00 $1,400.00

26 638 8" C909 WATER MAIN PIPE AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN 1502 LF $105.00 $157,710.00 $100.00 $150,200.00 $90.00 $135,180.00 $96.00 $144,192.00

27 638 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN 3 EACH $2500.00 $7,500.00 $2,900.00 $8,700.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00

28 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN 4 EACH $7,700.00 $30,800.00 $8,000.00 $32,000.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $7,000.00 $28,000.00

29 638 3/4" TYPE K COPPER SERVICE LINE RECONNECTION TO WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 17 EACH $500.00 $8,500.00 $900.00 $15,300.00 $1,000.00 $17,000.00 $1,000.00 $17,000.00

30 638 3/4" TYPE K COPPER SERVICE LINE (OPEN CUT), AS PER PLAN 886 LF $80.00 $70,880.00 $82.00 $72,652.00 $80.00 $70,880.00 $100.00 $88,600.00

31 638 1" TYPE K COPPER SERVICE LINE (OPEN CUT), AS PER PLAN 84 LF $95.00 $7,980.00 $75.00 $6,300.00 $85.00 $7,140.00 $100.00 $8,400.00

32 638 1" PVC SERVICE LINE (OPEN CUT), AS PER PLAN 67 LF $95.00 $6,365.00 $50.00 $3,350.00 $85.00 $5,695.00 $100.00 $6,700.00

33 638 ABANDON EXISTING WATERLINES 1 LUMP $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

34 638 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAINS, AS PER PLAN 2 EACH $10000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

35 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1 AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $7500.00 $7,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

CITY OF SIDNEY

23-16 SPRUCE AVENUE WATER & SEWER REPLACEMENT

BID TABULATION
December 7, 2023

$906,832.00

Engineer's Estimate

Sturm Construction

Sidney, OH

MIlligan Construction

Sidney, OH

Kinnison Excavating

Piqua, OH

TOTAL $916,970.00 $750,000.00 $944,438.00


